DISREGARD AMOUNT 

JANUARY 
2022 

3450.30.00 DISREGARD OF 
QUALIFYING STUDENT 
INCOME FOR 
ONGOING 
ASSISTANCE (C)    

New: After being determined 
eligible for ongoing TANF 
assistance, additional annual 
income (based on calendar 
year) of up to fifteen thousand 
dollars ($15000) which is in 
excess of the TANF income 
standard and earned by each 
qualifying student in the AG 
may be excluded.  An individual 
is considered a qualifying 
student if they: 1. Reside in the 
household 2. Are less than 
twenty-four (24) years of age;